outdoor sales. 

3. Shall not allow any person to smoke, inhale, or consume cannabis on the 

property and the licensed premises occupied by the Cannabis Business 
Establishment.   

b. Cannabis Cultivation Centers: 

1. Shall be located at minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from 

the property line in all directions of any pre-existing public or private 
preschool, elementary or secondary school, day care center, day care home, 
group day care home, part-time childcare facility, or an area zoned for 
residential use.  

2. Shall be located a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from 

the property line in all directions from any Craft Grower or any other 
Cannabis Cultivation Center.   

c. Cannabis Craft Growers: 

1. Shall be located a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from 

the property line in all directions from any other Craft Grower or Cultivation 
Center.   

2. Shall be located a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from 
the property line in all directions of any pre-existing public or private 
preschool, elementary or secondary school, day care home, group day home, 
part-day childcare facility, or an area zoned for residential use.   

d. Cannabis Dispensaries:

[...]

Shall be located a minimum of one thousand (1,000) feet from the property 

line in all directions of any pre-existing public or private preschool, 
elementary or secondary school, day care center, day care home, group day 
care home, or part-day childcare facility.    

2. Shall be located a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from 

the property line in all directions from any other Cannabis Dispensary. 

3. May only operate between the hours of 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.   

4. A maximum of one (1) dispensary shall be permitted for every nine thousand 

(9,000) in population.